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@ Uputstvo za upotrebu pumpe za vazduh RF 480, bazdarene

EN® Operating Instructions for the
Manual Tyre Filling Gauge
Modell RF 480, calibrated

@ Contréleur manuel de gonflage,
modéle RF 480, calibré
- Instructions de service

RF 480
Porud.-br.! Stock-Nr. / N° de commande: 090 105 4630

/ Spare parts list /Lista rezervnih delova
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Red Naziv Description Dénomination Artikl-br.
.br. Stock-Nr.
N° de commande
1 |crevo sa poluznim Hose with lever chuck, |tuyan flexible avec con- | 100 167 2319
utikacem, kompletan complete necteur a levier, complet
2 | poluzni utika¢ sa Lever chuck Connecteur a levier 771 067 2339
stezalikom with clip avec borne
3 | Manometar kompletan |Pressure gauge with Manométre avec 782 367 7232
sa zastitnom kapom protecting cap capuchon protecteur
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Klasi¢an uredaj za punjenje
pneumatika, sa odobrenim
konstruktivnim oblikom. Uredaj sa
intervalom merenja od 0 - 10 bar
namenjen je za primenu na javnim
bnzinskim pumpama, ili sl., i
bazdaren i oznacen je od strane
odgovarajuée  ustanove. Rok

vazenja bazdarenja iznosi 2
godine. Nakon isteka roka
bazdarenja uredaj se mora

ponov bazdariti.

Pustanje u rad

Uredaj pazljivo raspakovati i voditi

raCuna da ostatci ambalaze ne

udu u ureda. Prikljuciti crevo za
vazduh (vij¢ani spoj ili spojnica).

Rukovanje

1 ) Nakon skidanja zastitne kape na
ventilu gume, dvostruku utinicu
na benzinskoj pumpi , poluzni
utikac ili momentni utini nastavak
nasaditi na ventil na pneumatiku,
tako da nastane &vrst spoj.
Postojeci pritisak u pneumatiku
moZe da se ocita na manometru.

2) Za punjenje mora se poluga
sasvim provuci.

Za ispustanje, koliko je to
potrebno, mora se poluga na
pola provuéi.

Za proveru ru¢ka se mora
postaviti u polozaj mirovanja
(polazni polozaj)

5) Ventil za punjenje brzo skinuti
sa ventila pneumatika, kako bi
izbegli gubitak pritiska.

Odrzavanje

Uredaj za punjenje pneumatika

radi skoro bez odrzavanja.

Manometar je u velikoj meri

zasticen zastitnom kapom.

Izbegavaju¢i udare i grubo

rukovanje, moze se dugoro¢no

obezbediti njeova ta¢nost.

Popravka

Uredaj koji podleze obaveznom
bazdarenju mora se nakon
poparavke bazdariti od strane

odgovarajuée  ustanove.  Zato
preporu¢ujem da kod smetniji,
posaljete uredaj Vasem distributeru
odn. u fabriku.

Koristite nepodmazan pneumatski
vazduh (bez ulja), nemojte uredaj

koristiti za punjenje ili proveru
vodom punjenih guma ili
pneumatika obradenih

antikorozivnim sredstvima.
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The classic manual tyre filling
gauge is homologated according to
its design. Devices with a measu-
ring range of 0 - 10 bar for the use
in public filling stations et are cali-
brated by the Office if Weights and
Standards and marked accordingly.
First calibration is valid for two
years. After expiration of the cali-
bration period, the device must be
recalibrated.

Initial operation

Carefully unpack the device and
ensure that the device is free of
residues of ‘packing material.
Connect air tube (scewconnection
and coupling).

Operation

1) After taking off the valve sealing
cap, put on dual filling station
connector, lever connector or
connecting nipple in order to
achieve tight connection. The
existing tyre pressure can be
read off from the pressure
gauge.

For filling, the lever must be ent-
irely pulled through.

If necessary, the lever may only
be pulled by half a turn for defla-
ting.

For testing, the lever must be in
it's initial position (starting positi-
on).

Quickly pull off filling valve from
tyre valve in order to avoid pres-
sure losses.
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Maintenance

The manual tyre filling gauge is vir-
tually maintenance-free. The pres-
sure gauge is to a great extent pro-
tected by a protecting cap.
Precision of the instrument can be
preserved for a long time by avoi-
ding blows and incautious handling.

Reparation

A device subject to calibration must
be calibrated by the responsible
Office of Weights and Standards. In
case of problems we therefore
recommend sending the device to
the specialist retailer and/or back to
the factory for examination.

Use only oil and water free com-
pressed air. Do not use for inflating
or checking pressure of hydro fla-
teck tyres or those containing corro-
sives.
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Ce type de contréleur de gonflage
classique est homologué. Les
appareils ayant une plage de mesu-
rede 0 - 10 bar destinés aux sta-
tions-service ouvertes au public ou
établissements similaires sont éta-
lonnés par I'Office des poids et
messure et marqués en consé-
quence. La durée de validité du pre-
mier étalonnage est de deux ans.
Lappareil doit faire I'objet d’un nou-
vel étalonnage.

Mise en service

Déballer soigneusement I'appareil
en veillant & ce que du matériel
d’emballage ne pénétre pas dans
celui-ci. Brancher le flexible d’air
comprimé (vissage ou couplage).

Mode d’emploi
1) Aprés avoir retiré le bouchon
pare-poussiére, brancher sur la
valve de pneu le double raccord
station-service, le raccord a
levier, ou le raccord instantané
pour établir une liaison étanche.
La pression régnant dans le
pneu peut étre lue au manomeétre.
Pour gonfler, serrer la poignée &
fond.
3) Pour dégonfler, si nécessaire,
ne serrer la poignée qu’a moitié.
4) Pour contréler, la poignée doit
étre ramenée en position de
repos (position initiale).
Retirer rapidement 'embout de
gonflage de la valve du pneu,
pour éviter une perte de pressi-
on.
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Entretien

Le contréleur manual de gonflage
ne nécessite pratiquement pas
d’entretien. Le manometre est lar-
gement protége par un cache de
protection. La précision de I'ap-
pareil est longtemps conservée si
I’on évite les coups et le maniement
brutal.

Réparation

Aprés réparation, 'appareil assujet-
ti a I'étalonnage doit étre de nou-
veau étalonné par I'Office des poids
et mesures compétent. C’est pour-
quoi, en cas d’incident, nous con-
seillons d’envoyer I'appareil au
revendeur spécialisé ou a l'usine
pour vérification.

Utiliser de l'air comprimé filtré et
déshuilé. Ne pas utiliser pour le gon
flage on le contrle de pneus les
tés a l'eau on contenant des pro-
duits corrosifs.
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